

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

FA No. 141 of 2019

Vijay Kumar **Versus** Ajay Kumar

03.03.2020	Ms. Sareena Khan, counsel for the appellants. Shri Praveen Shrivastava, Panel Lawyer for the State/R-6. None for respondents No. 1 to 5. Counsel for the appellants seeks time for final argument. On the next date of hearing counsel for the appellants must be ready for final argument. A cost of Rs. 500/- is imposed on the appellants which is payable to the respondents equally. Fix this case for final argument on 7th September, 2020. Sd/- Sharad Kumar Gupta Judge	