



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 141 of 2019

VIJAY KUMAR *versus* AJAY KUMAR

10/12/2024	Shri Ruhul Ameen Meman, counsel for the appellants. Shri Prafull N. Bharat, Sr. Advocate with Shri Akash Pandey, counsel for the respondent No.1. Shri Suyash Dhar Badgaiya, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent No.6. At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list this matter in the second week of January, 2025. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE
Kamde	