



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 141 of 2019

VIJAY KUMAR and another **versus** AJAY KUMAR and others

Order Sheet

27.01.2025	Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate along with Mr. Pushp Kumar Gupta, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Praphulla Kumar Bharat, A.G. for the State/respondent No. 6. Mr. Harshal Chouhan, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 5. With the concent of the parties, the matter shall be placed before the mediation Cell of this Court. Parties are directed to appear before the Mediator, Mediation Cell of this Court on Friday i.e. on 31.01.2025. The Registry is directed to place the matter before the Mediator. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	--